
m,7 r r
no w '''i9ee

- 4$C'''/JT Aoi"i i. 's" AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2t'. , c,

2 i,,,ami O Ari 2 Eoui5rrIO~<eu CnA51 iourST NO. < rnona ~O of ,rreu,6;,,~ p RocO,,,JEN NO.
One (1) JUL 2 31979 NRR-19-123 5/10/79

o ADMINf5f ttID ST (if eshee shes elo<k 31 (UDE-- - -
A ISSUED gy CODE

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, D.C. 20555

7. CONTaACTon CODE . } FACl!JTY CODL - 8

AutNDufNT OF
NAME AND ADDRES5 $OLICff ATION NO '

. l
Purdue Research Foundation D ATED ($re blesk 9)
Division of Sponsored Programs.

e s,,,,,. . .n . **"'c ^ *" c"
Hovde Hall CO~uACr/OnDen NO nac_0349_apa. e o n. . w,.

. s nr
cas<> . West Lafayette, IN 47907

DAffD ) } |&_._, ($re bla k il)

9. THIS $ LOCK APPLfE5 ONLY TO AMENDQNTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The ho .a do . .r.d f. .e....e o. Oo .s a . e..ee.d. o .s t e..eaa.e
1, ei--._ d .. .a.d.. - .amoeit

Oo.,o,s m,., o hao. ledge ,ece.pt of obs ome-dmoni pe.oe to the have and do,e spec #.ed .a the sol.c tot.oa. or os omeaded. by one of the scho-'as me' hods.

-opes of #Ns amendment, (b)ly odao lidgeag eece.pt of t6s omendment on each copy of the eMer submitted; or (c) By sepo.ve le
aer or teiegroam

(o) Sr s.paeas end eeNeamg
FAILUtf OF YOUR ACKN6WLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIYED AT THE 155U'NG OFFICE PaiOR TO THE HOUR AND=h ch .aclwdes o eef erence to the sol.c. tot.oa and omendmeat avmbers ed. iv.h <boage may be mode by telegram

D Af f SPECIFIED MAY ttWLY IN REJf CION OF YOUa Of f te 1f. by e rNe of tbs omendmere you deur, to choage oa o ,, os,eody submio a

ie e . ...da s t. ,e e. o . or ie . meus . .e.e.,ce o the soi.go. oa th.s omeame.e. ea . ,e.e..a ,,. . ,he o,. .ag , ou do,. s,ec. red .

10. ACCOUNTING AND APPeOrRIAflON DAI A (t/ rr9mpred)

20 - L9.-02-02 A4042_ 31X0200.209 OBIIGATF $1 %00n
11. THis STOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODirtCAllONS Of CON? TACT 5/ ORDERS

(o) Tbs Cheese Ordee is essved pursuont to

The Changes e.' fore .a block 12 one vaode ao the abo., ava bered cor* rod / order.

obo.e numbeeed cor ecoct / order es mod r d to eePect the adm.a.stro changes (such as changes sa pay.ag office, og ipt.ot.on do+o, etcl set forth en blod 12 .

(b) 79 e

(o p T6 5.pp emen=i Ag.eem.at * en,e.ed .ato p ,s oat to o..ho,.,y o,
Be mnual aqmeEMJUMJJdE.s-

h mod tes the obove avmbe.ed contract os set forth in blod 12.

AMENDu r.1/MODiflCATION12 Dt5CaiPiiON OF a

ARTICLE I-DESCRIPTION OF WORK is herby modified by adding a new Task I.3 FNP Core -

Debris Distribution Analysis as follows:
Following a core melt-through accident in a Floating Nuclear Plant (FNP),
estimate the extent of core debris transport within the breakwater enclosure
and the fraction of the debris that my enter the open water body through
the breakwater openings. In conjunction with this, provide a best estimate
and the uncertainties of the "corium" particle size distribution with and
without a steam explosion. Considcr such effects as convection currents
generated by thermal gradients as t he debris falls in the basin, potential
energy imparted to the debris particles from a steam explosion, and
postulated wave motion inside the breakwater. Include consideration of the
time dependence of the debris particles suspension.

This task includes the implementation of any computer code and necessary
computer time to perform the calculation.

' f, 'z B 9 7 9 0 3 1 7 0 O f 6
. ... os o n dem. -a. o.. . _s oa .~..o e ,s. .._e a .ete.e . ed . maa .. on he,...e o,g.d. .e,o= ~ ce s ,,, ,o.. . o e ee_t

13.

CON'R * CIOR / OF F t TOR 15 REQUE!D TO SIGN THt$ DOCUMENT AND RITUPN --3r rc oP'r 5 'o 'ssu'"o o"'c'b f0 5
"

Ni 5 . a
-

FCRDUE R[WCH IOMUION- 17. UN'ff D' 5f Alf 5 OF A t_ C f
N AME 08 CONTR ACTOR / Of f [ toe

0%A / v'< b'1'

.'|/ _ LRS's1 /j
.

1

c5#. ea ,..z,m . .s to ... ) f p5c~.op .m 0 9
,,

I h AME AND f fTLE OF sic,NT R (Type ee frret) 16 D ATE 5!c,NED 18 N AM OF CCtD AOlNG O'HCE R fI r trnet) 19 C II 5 'GNI D

FX Andcas ( /
We Presdent b /3- Pf DennisJ[Dougherty 7D

= s s o . i e - -i = , * * n 5 o' ''" " " * - " ' ' " *
30-101



\ page 2 of 2-

. .. J .
.

B. SCHEDULE COMPLETION CATE -

TAE Y I.3 FNP Core Debris Distribution Analysis 12/15/79

Initial results related to the above will be provided for staff use at
the FNP hearing which will start in July,1979.

ARTICLE .III,-CONSIDERATION is herby modified to read as follows:
A. Estimated Cost, Obligation of funds

1. The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance
of this contract is increased by $15,000 from $130,000 to $145,000.

.

2. Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this
contract is increased by $15,000 from $130,000 to $145,000.
For further provisions of funding, see Appendix A, General
Provisions Clause No. 4 entijled, " Limitation of Cost."

B. Indirect Costs
-

1. The contractor shall be reimbursed for labor overhead a.t the
following rates applied to a base composed of salaries and
wages:

IFrom 12/15/78 through 6/30/79 69.6%
2From 6/30/79 through 12/15/79 69.6%

1. predetermined rate . -

2. provisional rate

.

m

6

WF

=

%

}


